FORM PTO-1595 REC 12-24	-2003 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	CCPIT/5
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10263	Loriginal documents or convithereof
Name of conveying party(ies):Benzhong Hao	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖺 No	Name: <u>Changtai Han</u>
12·22·83	Internal Address:
	Object Address Vibri Conden 9 5 402 Forestei Dietriet
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Yihai Garden 8-5-402, Fengtai Distri</u> ct
Assignment	City: Beijing Country: China ZIP: 100070
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other Execution Date: 8/27/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🖿 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	i i
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/433,751	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>James F. Haley</u> , <u>Jr.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
·	Enclosed
Street Address: Fish & Neave	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
1251 Avenue of the Americas	06-1075
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	\
	h is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Stanley D. Liang	\(\frac{1}{2}\).
Stanley D. Liang	December 18, 2003 Date
Stanley D. Liang Name of Person Signing	December 18, 2003

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/23/2003 LNUELLER 00000303 10433751

01 FC:8021

40.00 DI

PATENT REEL: 014811 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

Ι

(1) Benzhong Hao

residing at

(1), San Lihe 1st District 40-1-7, Xicheng District, Beijiing 100045, CHINA

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to CHANGTAI HAN a person residing at Yihai Garden 8-5-402, Fengtai District, Beijing 100070, CHINA, his successors and assigns: entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: MULTICOMPONENT COMPOSITION FOR PHOTODEGRADABLE AND BIODEGRADABLE PLASTIC ARTICLES AND THE USE THEREOF, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 2003, under Serial Number 10/433,751, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of CHANGTAI HAN its designee, or in my names at CHANGTAI HAN or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention

> PATENT REEL: 014811 FRAME: 0479

and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to CHANGTAI HAN as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of CHANGTAI HAN to execute and to deliver to CHANGTAI HAN any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of CHANGTAI HAN such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of CHANGTAI HAN under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNOR:

(1) Bellzhong Hao Derichy 172
. In the contract of $\boldsymbol{\delta}$
20
On this 27 day of 409 , 2003,
Benzhong Hao (1) personally appeared before me, a Notary
Public in and for ,
and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged
to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and
_
purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:
By: Changtai Han Chang tai Han
on this 27 day of
On this $2/1$ day or $-1/2$,
On this 27 day of Aug , 2003, personally appeared before me, a
NOCATY Public III and for,
and executed the foregoing Assignment and duly acknowledged
to me that such Assignment was executed for the uses and
purposes therein expressed.
our pobob crici cripi conducti.
Notary Public

中国国际贸易促进委员会

China Council for the Promotion of International Trade

证明书

CERTIFICATE

号码 No. 031100B0/12985

兹证明: 在所附转让书上的转让人郝本忠的签字及受让人韩昌泰的签字属实。

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT: the signatures of Benzhong Hao as the Assignor and Changtai Han as the Assignee on the annexed ASSIGNMENT are genuine.

China Council for the Promotion of International Trade

Certification Office

授权签字:

Authorized Signature:

Yan Yun

日期: 2003 年09月26日

(Date: SEP. **PARTERIT**03

REEL: 014811 FRAME: 0482

